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Welcome to the 82" NBC World Series!

On behalf of the NBC Baseball Foundation Board of Directors, I'd like to thank you for attending today’s
game and sharing in this great tradition. It is my honor to serve as Chairman of this organization and to see
firsthand how the efforts of the Board have made this event stronger than ever. As a private, non-profit
organization, we are dedicated to carry-on Hap Dumont's original vision; one that provides quality baseball
in a family setting.

The National Baseball Congress State Tournament was started in 1931 by Hap Dumont. It was originally
played on Island Park in the middle of the Arkansas River. In 1935, Hap added what has become our
treasured annual event, the NBC World Series. Since then, the World Series has seen a few changes. The
bats were wood, then switched to aluminum, then back to wood. The ownership of the tournament has
changed from private to public and now private. The boxcars outside the right field fence where kids used
to watch the games are gone and the concourse was added. In addition, there have been major
improvements to the field and the dugouts.

Over the years, the tournament has seen many of baseballs legends; Roger Clemens, Joe Garagiola, Joe
Carter, Whitey Herzog, Billy Martin, Don Sutton, Tom Seaver, Satchel Paige, Barry Bonds, Tony Gwynn and
numerous others. Who can forget the Boeing Bombers, Liberal BJ's, Fairbanks Goldpanner’s, Boulder
Collegians, Grand Rapids Sullivan’s, Wichita Dreamliner’s, Chinese Taipei and Team USA? In fact, over 800
NBC alums have gone on to play in the Majors and seven have been inducted into the Baseball Hall of
Fame. While we've seen many great teams and players, we've also seen kids with a passion to play just for
the love of the game. They come to Wichita with their fans and families to play in the premier summer
showcase for amateur baseball players.

Whether this is your first World Series game or you're a seasoned veteran like myself, | think you'll find
something to keep you coming back to the NBC World Series in celebration of our national past-time.

See you at the ballpark!

Drat %«7&

Dan Rogers
Chairman of the Board, NBC Baseball Foundation

lhl

WICHITA
June 16, 2016

To the players, coaches and fans of the 82" NBC World Series -

On behalf of the City Council and our local residents, | would like to welcome you to

Wichita.

We are excited to host this 16-day series for the 82" consecutive year. This summer,
we will be hosting teams from across the country, and can’t wait to show you what
Wichita has to offer. Wichita has been the home to the NBC World Series since 1935
and we are eager to once again host some of the nation’s best amateur baseball

players, teams and coaches.

We look forward to seeing you and your families at our historic Lawrence-Dumont
Stadium and know you will enjoy the great lodging, dining, entertainment and retail
options our city has to offer. Make sure to visit our fine hotels, variety of restaurants and
regional destinations such as the Keeper of the Plains, the Old Town District,

Exploration Place and the world-class Sedgwick County Zoo.

Once again, welcome to Wichita and enjoy your time here. We look forward to seeing

you here, and our continued relationship with the NBC World Series!

Sincerely,

,,4'/,' < ""."-’.’,‘," Pl ig

Jéff Longwell
Mayor, City of Wichita

Office of the Mayor

City Hall » 1st Floor * 455 N. Main  Wichita, Kansas 67202-1698
T 316.268.4331 « F 316.858-7743
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Greetings!

It is with great honor | welcome you to the City of Wichita and historical Lawrence-Dumont Stadium
for the 82" NBC World Series.

It’s our second year operating as an independent organization and it’s been quite a ride! We're
fortunate to have a passionate Board of Directors that genuinely care about our mission. At the same
time, having an understanding to what our vision entails working towards making the NBC World
Series a world-class event.

Join us as we welcome back defending champion, Seattle, WA Studs. Led by NBC Hall of Fame
Manager, Barry Aden, the Studs are competing for their third NBC title. It’s great to see the return of
our friends from the North, six-time NBC Champion — Fairbanks, Alaska Goldpanners. There’s a new
wrinkle, or some guys with more wrinkles than the guys they’ll be playing. Great appreciation to our
NBC Alumni and former Major Leaguers on the Kansas Stars! Thank you for taking time out of your
schedule and spending it here in Wichita. Our teams make great sacrifices to get here, stay here and
win here. Find a team you like, buy a hat and cheer them on!

Of course, you can’t have a World Series without our 27" Annual Baseball 'Round the Clock. Can you
tough it out at Lawrence-Dumont Stadium for 56 straight hours? Our tradition is strong, yet we’re
excited to bring new promotions and salute those that have given so much of their talents to our
World Series.

We wish to thank our corporate partners that continue to wrap their arms around this community
event. Our talented group of volunteers are the back bone to our success. Please thank them for their

time and talents. Several people help make Wichita a baseball mecca for 16 days!

Whether this is your first NBC World Series or you can remember compressed air cleaning off home
plate, our staff is committed to making your visit enjoyable.

Thank you for choosing the NBC World Series as a place to create baseball memories.

Sincerely,

N
/&vv\ 1) by —
Kevin Jenks

General Manager/Tournament Director
National Baseball Congress Foundation/82"¢ NBC World Series

NBC WORLD SERIES 2016
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Dan Rogers Chairman Joe Johnson Member
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Gaylord Dold Secretary Pete Meitzner Member
Greg Sevier Treasurer Troy Palmer Member
Terry Brewster Member Terry Newman Member
Bob Hanson Member Jason Wenzel Member
Lavonta Williams Member
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HISTORY OF THE NBC
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The National Baseball Congress World Series
was first played in 1935. However, the idea
came about a few years prior when Wichita
sporting goods salesman, Hap Dumont,
formed the idea of creating a National
Baseball Congress State Tournament. The
idea was conceived after watching a Sunday
baseball game between circus clowns and
local firemen.

Island Park stood in the middle of the
Arkansas River, which was where the first
tournament was played in 1931. After making
a few bucks on the event, Dumont expanded
it over the next few years, until a cigarette was
left in the bleachers, burning it to the ground.

Following the accident, Dumont formulated
the idea that if the city of Wichita would build
a new stadium, he would host a national
semi-pro tournament, hoping to draw teams
from coast to coast. The city built the stadium
on the west bank just south of the old park and

named it after Wichita pioneer Robert Lawrence.

Satchel Paige was considered the greatest pitcher of that
era and in 1935, Dumont offered him an impressive sum of
$1,000 to bring his touring team from Bismarck, N.D., to
compete in the first NBC tournament. Dumont did not have
the money when he made the offer, but he believed he

would make it at the gate.

Paige's pitching prowess proved to be true as he struck out
60 batters and won four games—a record that still stands
today. Dumont ended up making enough money to pay
Paige, as well as all of the bills.

The tournament was a huge success from the beginning.

5 NBCWORLD SERIES 2016

The Sporting News, baseball’s Bible of the day, gave the

event significant coverage. Thus, the national tournament
was born.

Thousands of young prospects and ex-major leaguers have
played in the tournament, which is still held in the stadium
Hap helped build. In the first few decades, most of the
teams were either barnstorming semi-pro clubs or town
teams sponsored by local factories. The typical star was an
ex-professional, and many of the players had also played

major league ball.

As a result of Hap's success over the last 82 years, the NBC
has helped produce over 800 professional players. The
tournament has become a widespread tradition within the
city of Wichita, gaining popularity across the country.
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2016 GRADUATE OF
THE YEAR

lan Kinsler is known as one of the best second
basemen in Major League Baseball. Not a lot of
second basemen in the MLB are known as power
hitters, but Kinsler has provided some significant pop
during his career. Even though he only stands 6’0"

200 pounds in the batter's box, he eclipsed the 200
home-run mark in 2016, joining an elite group. An
All-Star talented second baseman like Kinsler doesn't
just supply a powerful bat; however, he also provides a
reliable glove in the field.

The NBC World Series Graduate of the Year Award

is based on the previous season statistics. The GOY

must have played in the NBC World Series or played

on an NBC affiliated team. Kinsler was a member of

the Liberal, KS Bee Jays in 2001, and helped lead

them to a seventh place finish in the NBC World Series.
Kinsler played in 49 of 54 games with the Liberal Bee Jays
and batted .280, driving in 20 RBI's and leading the team
with 60 total bases. He scored 29 runs on 11 doubles with 3
stolen bases. He also walked 12 times and slugged .357.

While playing second base with the Detroit Tigers, Kinsler
hit a .296 average with 185 hits, 11 homeruns and 73 RBI's in
2015. "I would like to thank the National Baseball Congress
for selecting me as the 2016 Graduate of the Year,” Kinsler
said. "l just want to thank everybody and | hope everyone
has a good time at the tournament.”

Kinsler was not offered a Division | scholarship out of high
school but that didn't stop him from pursuing his dreams.
He decided to play at Central Arizona College in 2001 and
was named second team All-Arizona Community College
Athletic Conference (ACCAC). lan racked up a .405 batting
average with three home runs, 39 RBI's, 17 doubles and 24
stolen bases while leading Central Arizona College to a
league title.

After a year at Central Arizona College, Kinsler transferred
to Arizona State covering the middle of the infield with
current Red Sox second baseman, Dustin Pedroia. In 2002,
Kinsler transferred to the University of Missouri and was
named All-Big 12 Conference second team and led all
hitters with a .619 average in the Fall World Series.

Missouri’s Tim Jamison had high praise for Kinsler.

NBC WORLD SERIES 2016

“From the moment he walked through the doors here, you

could tell he was on a mission,” Jamison said.

The Texas Rangers drafted Kinsler in the 17th round as

the 496th overall selection of the MLB Draft. In April of
2006, Kinsler made his major league debut at second base
against the Boston Red Sox at Globe Life Park in Arlington,
Texas. He batted .286 with 14 homeruns and 55 RBIs in his
first year as a Ranger. Kinsler led the Rangers to back-to-
back World Series appearances in 2010 and 2011 against
the San Francisco Giants and the St. Louis Cardinals.

The Rangers eventually traded Kinsler during the 2013
offseason to the Detroit Tigers.

During his 10-year career as a big leaguer, Kinsler has
appeared in four All-Star Games while being a premier
second baseman for the Texas Rangers and the Detroit
Tigers. Kinsler was named the Wilson Defensive Player of
the Year in 2014 with the Detroit Tigers while playing in 160
games in a 162 game season. In 2016, Kinsler became only
the third active major league player to record 200 home
runs, 1,000 runs scored, 1,600 hits and 200 stolen bases.

The Graduate of the Year Award has been awarded to
former NBC greats since 1975 and past award recipients
include: Albert Pujols, Paul Goldschmidt, Alex Gordon,
Mark Texeira, Dave Winfield and Joe Carter. We are proud
to announce lan Kinsler as our 2016 Graduate of the Year
Award winner.
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SCHEDULE

QUALIFYING TOURNAMENTS TOURNAMENT DIRECTORS

New Mexico Regional Dineh Benally

Western Regional - California Mike Studer

Mid-Kansas Regional Marc Blackim

Colorado State Tournament Dick Orcutt

North Carolina State Tournament Arnold Ashley

Southwest Regional - Texas Travis Larson

19U Hap Dumont Qualifier - Midwest Eric Blasdel

Great Southwest Collegiate League - Texas Barrett Weaver

Rocky Mountain Baseball League - Colorado Mark Cerullo

Centex Collegiate Baseball League - Texas West Warren

Southern California Collegiate Baseball League Andrew Starke

Pacific International League - Washington/Canada Barry Aden

Kansas Collegiate League Baseball Derik Dukes

Jayhawk League - Kansas Phil Stephenson

Mile High Collegiate Baseball League - Colorado Kent Gregory

Midwest Wood Bat League - Missouri Jess Bolen

California Collegiate League Pat Burns

Western Baseball Association - California Michael Studer

Great Lakes Summer Collegiate League - Michigan/Ohio/Indiana James DeSana

Northern lllinois Baseball League Bill Storrs

Pacific Coast Collegiate League - California Jerry Lehman

Ohio Valley League - Indiana/Kentucky/Ohio Cubb Stokes

Sun Belt College League - Arizona Bill Leith

San Diego Coastal Collegiate League - California Tim Halbig
&CENSION A7 Via Christi

Senior Living HEALTH

Security 15t Title .

For more information on any of our senior living
locations, or to schedule a tour, call 316-946-5200.

We PrOteCt Property ng hts' Via Christi Village Ridge Via Christi Village McLean

3636 N. Ridge Road 777 N. McLean Boulevard
PH 316-462-3636 PH 316-942-7000
TITLE INSURANCE | CLOSINGS Via Christi Village Georgetown Via Christi HOPE
1655 S. Georgetown Street 2622 W. Central Avenue
1031 EXCHANGE | CONTRACT SERVICING PH 316-685-0400 PH 316-858-1111

Via Christi Village Broadmoor Catholic Care Center
1240 N. Broadmoor Avenue 6550 E. 45th Street N.
LEARN MORE AT WWW.SECURITY1STKS.COM PH 316-636-5101 PH 316-771-6550

independent living | assisted living | memory care | skilled nursing

10  NBCWORLD SERIES 2016



2016 NBC AWARD

S PONSORS

TROPHY SPONSOR

First Week Qualifier 4C Tree Farm

First Week Qualifier Wichita Fish Company

Larry Davis Championship Trophy Security 1% Title

2" Place High Touch Technologies

3 Place Park City Convention & Tourism

MVP Miller's Cleaners

Leading Pitcher High Touch Technologies

Leading Hitter Baseball Savings

Best Team Offensive Morgan Stanley

Best Team Defensive Monarch Management Group

Best Team Pitching American Bonanza Society

Home Run Trophy Baseball Savings

Michael Dean RBI Award Baseball Savings

Eric Pintard Most Inspirational Player P&E Building Services

Just Block It Catcher Award Just Block It

Sportsmanship Award Greater Wichita Area Sports Commission
Outstanding Local Player EGraf-X

Leading Prospect to the Majors Pratt Community College

Scout of the Year Herb Hess Family (Marty Hess)
Umpire of the Year Lee Reed Engraving

NBC Hall of Fame Via Christi Villages/Catholic Care Center
Hap Dumont Award Tim Denk - American Family Insurance

YOU. US. THE PERFECT PARTNERSHIP.

A MNational CPA & Advisory Firm

LIKE PB&J.

Martin Pringle practices in a number of different areas and, simply put, we've got

ucial to
BKD is proud to

: : skills. We are knowledgeable in areas that apply to your business and personal life.
sponsor the B2nd National Baseball Congress World Series. ° PPy To Y P

Our goal is to partner with you now and well into the future.

bkdcom EXpPErience

Kansas | Missouri ~ martinpringle.com

|'|'||] MARTIN | PRINGLE

s
CPAs & Advinors ATTORNEYS AT LAW
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LEADING PITCHER

MVP LIST

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER
1935 Satchel Paige Bismark, ND
1936 Harry White Duncan, OK
1937 Gene Ledford Enid, OK (Eason)
1938 Byron Speece Buford, GA
1939 Roy Helser Silverton, OR
1940 Vance Cauble Enid, OK (Champlins)
1941  Jug Thesenga Enid, OK (Champlins)
1942  Winslow Johnson Wichita, KS (Boeing)
1943 Harry Jordan Camp Wheeler, GA
1944 Herman Besse Sherman Field, KS
1945 Lou Kretlow Enidairs, OK
1946 Roy Henshaw St. Joseph, MI
1947 Don Swartz Golden, CO
1948 Ray Janikowski New Holstein, WI
1949 Al Cicotte Golden, CO
1950 Frank Wall Quantico, VA
1951  Mike Blyzka Sinton, TX
1952 Johnny Antonelli Ft. Myers, VA
1953 William Black Ft. Leonard Wood, MO
1954 Donnie Lee Casa Grande, AZ
1955  Jim Morris Wichita, KS (Boeing)
1956  Walt Wherry Ft. Wayne, IN
1957 Bob Giggie Sinton, TX
1958 Elwood Hahn Drain, OR
1959  Pat Centelli Houston, TX
1960 C “Butch” Mixon Ponchatoula, LA
1961  Jerry Neal Grand Rapids, Ml
1962  Jim Hadley Wichita, KS (Rapid Transit)
1963 Dave Dowling Fairbanks, AK
1964  Jan Dukes Bellingham, WA
1965  Pat Gillick Wichita, KS (Rapid Transit)
1966 Sandy Vance Eureka, CA
1967  Terry Thompson Honolulu, HI
1968 Larry Gura Boulder, CO
1969  Jim Crawford Anchorage, AK
1970 Al Gerhardt Grand Rapids, Ml
1971 Randy Jones Anchorage, AK
1972 Ron Roznovsky Boulder, CO
1973  Ryan Kurosaki Liberal, KS
1974  George Milke Fairbanks, AK
1975 Don Hanna Boulder, CO
1976  Greg Harris Fairbanks, AK
1977  Tug McGraw Hays, KS
1978 Steve Ward Hutchinson, KS
1979 Mike Moore Liberal, KS
1980 Mike Moore Liberal, KS
1981  Chuck Mathews Clarinda, IA
1982 John Hoover Anchorage, AK
1983 John Radtke Santa Maria, CA
1984  Steve Peters Liberal, KS
1985 Mike Harvey Eureka, CA
1986 Derek Stroud Anchorage, AK
1987 Larry Lindeen Red Oaks, IA
1988 Dave Wong Everett, WA
1989  Curtis Lekanic Liberal, KS
1990 Jim Yanko Anchorage, AK

12 NBC WORLD SERIES 2016

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

B.J. Wallace

Dan Driskill
Brain Fassbender
Mike Drumright
Kaleb Schroeder
Andy Kimall
Mario Ramos
Mike Terry
Brandon Sloan
Keith Perez

Kyle Edens
Jaime Rodrique
Chan Wei Tu
Garrett Olson
Tommy Hanson

Anchorage, AK
Wichita, KS (Broncos)
Elkhart, KS
Anchorage, AK
Edmond, OK

Kenai, AK

Kenai, AK

Clarinda, IA

El Dorado, KS

Lake Erie, Ml

Hays, KS / Wichita, KS
Nevada, MO
Chinese Taipei
Anchorage, AK
Aloha Knights

Jon Qualls, Matt Whitaker Derby, KS

Brad Hutt
Shane Minks
Jake Sabol
Paul Gonzalez
Josh Malin
Josh Stone
Conner Little
Jake Fromson
Connor Savage

Hays, KS

Beatrice, NE

El Dorado, KS (Broncos)
Liberal, KS

Nevada, MO

El Dorado, KS

San Diego Force

Hays, KS

Seattle, WA

LEADING PITCHER

1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964

Satchel Paige
Harry White
Claude Gilchrist
Andy Johnson
Roy Helser
Vance Cauble
Red Barkley

Ed Borom
George Archie
Cot Deal

Cot Deal

Les Lollis

Bruno Konopka
Veo Story

Bill Ricks

Pat Scantlebury
Steve Rapech
Danny O'Connell
Robert McKee
Donnie Lee
Daryl Spencer
Clyde McCullough
Wilmer Fields
Jim O'Rourke
Clyde Girrens
Bob Seltzer

Al Ware

Rocky Krsnich
Sam Suplizio
Dick Sanders

Bismarck, ND

Duncan, OK

Enid, OK (Easons)
Buford, GA

Silverton, OR

Enid, OK (Champlins)
Enid, OK (Champlins)
Wichita, KS (Boeing)
Ft. Riley, KS

Enidairs, OK

Enidairs, OK
Carmichael, CA
Golden, CO

Elkin, NC

Ft. Wayne, IN

Ft. Wayne, IN
Sinton, TX

Ft. Myers, VA

Ft. Leonard Wood, MO
Casa Grande, AZ
Wichita, KS (Boeing)
Alpine, TX

Ft. Wayne, IN

Drain, OR

Wichita, KS (Weller)
Tampa, Fl

Grand Rapids, Ml
Wichita, KS (Rapid Transit)
Fairbanks, AK

Wichita, KS (Service Auto)

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Bob Boyd

Ray Henningsen
Frank Duffy

Joe Tanner
Chris Chambliss
Al Gerhardt
Bruce Botche
Kerry Dineen
Lee lorg

Steve Kemp
Mike Colbern
Greg Harris
Bob Skube

Bob Ferris
Garry D'Onofrio
Kevin McReynolds
Keith Mucha
Dave Hengle
Curtis Morgan
Bill Bates

Kerry Richardson
Steve Bales

Ken Kremer
Dave Wong

Jim Huslig

Kirk Vucsko
Chris Hmielewski
Mike Kane

Jeff Poor

Jesse Zepeda
Lance Berkman
Kevin Frederick
Jeff Jaurez
Jason Aspito
Marco Cunningham
Cory Metzler
Jeff Francis
Black Gil

Chan Wei Tu
Scott Simon
Ryan Anetsberger
Matt Whitaker
Brad Arnett
Kevin Keyes
Jake Sabol

Paul Gonzalez
Mitch Morman
Zach Fish

David Benson
Jon Duplantier
Will Olds

Lucas Schauer

Wichita, KS
Boulder, CO
Boulder, CO
Jackson, MS (Braves)
Anchorage, AK
Grand Rapids, Ml
Anchorage, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Boulder, CO
Fairbanks, AK
Kenai, AK
Boulder, CO
Liberal, KS
Fairbanks, AK
Clarinda, IA

Santa Maria, CA
Grand Rapids, Ml
Grand Rapids, Ml
Liberal, KS
Anchorage, AK
Mat-Su, AK
Everett, WA
Wichita, KS (Broncos)
Midlothian, IL
Kenai, AK
Midlothian, IL
Kenai, AK

Kenai, AK

Hays, KS

El Dorado, KS
Nevada, MO

El Dorado, KS
Dallas, TX

Liberal, KS
Anchorage, AK
Fairbanks, AK
Chinese Taipei
Mat-Su Miners, AK
Prairie Gravel, IL
Derby, KS
Havasu, AZ

Santa Barbara, CA
El Dorado, KS
Liberal, KS

Santa Barbara, CA
Santa Barbara, CA
Seattle, WA

Santa Barbara, CA
Liberal, KS

Valley Center, KS



HALL OF FAM L

MEMBERS

RAYMOND
"HAP" DUMONT

NBC FOUNDER 1991

LEAVENWORTH, KS

LAMACCHIA

BILLY
MARTIN

1991 GOODLAND, KS

ARNOLD “JUG"
THESENGA

FORTRILEY, KS ENID, OK
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FAIRBANKS, AK

WINFIELD
FAIRBANKS, AK

NETTLES 5
FAIRBANKS, AK

NAT'L SUPERVISOR OF UMPIRES] 99 6

CHRIS
CHAMBLISS

ANCHORAGE, AK 1991

BAULDIE
MOSCHETTI

BOULDER, CO (COACH) 1991

NATIONAL COMMISSIONER 1992

g v
DARYL hk_
SPENCER | &

WICHITA, KS

HOWARD
MINAS

MIDLOTHIAN, IL(MANAGER) 1996

RON
GUIDRY

LIBERAL, KS

PAIGE
BISMARK, ND

DICK
SANDERS

WICHITA, KS

WHITE
HERZOG

SPRINGFIELD, MO

1991




N -—
]

« ¥

-

RANDALL “DEE" ' o W H.A. "RED"
HUBBARD “SCOOP” NUNES BRAGAN s MASHAK BOUCHER
WICHITA SERVICE AUTO GLASS 1997

FORMER NBC OWNER SANTA MARIA, CA (COACH & GM)1997 GADSEN, AL NBC MASTER OF CEREMONIES 1998 WI NBC STATE COMMISSIONER 1998

DIAN
MCGWIRE - OVERPARKER
ANCHORAGE, AK 1999 NBC REGISTRAR NBC ADMINISTRATOR 2000
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PALMEIRO GARAGIOLA 1'% DIETZ KELLEY ;
HUTCHINSON, KS 2001 FORTRILEY, KS FAIRBANKS, AK WICHITA, KS AK GLACIER PILOTS MANAGER 2002

MERL 4 KIRK b " DON % . MARK
EBERLY | GIBSON O'NEIL DENNIS L | GRACE -
CLARINDA, IA GRAND RAPIDS, MI 2003 FORMER NBC GREAT 2003 NEW YORK TIGERS 2003 ANCHORAGE, AK 200 NORTH POLE, AK 2004

BILL - - 5
GWINUP : B CERV - = PYATTE

NBC SCOREKEEPER 2004 LIBERAL, KS EVERETT, WA

\-mva\:-‘l
EL DURRDA

VON o STEVE L
HAYES SCHNEIDER . B DuARRRR AsHLEy

b
:
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HALL OF FAME 2016

INDUCTEES

ALVIN "BOOMER"” JONES - SEGUIN, TX

Alvin “Boomer” Jones was a coach and player for the SMI Seguin (TX)
Steelers of the Zaragoza League from 1978 to 2003. He was a hard-
hitting first baseman and DH who loved competing for an opportunity
to travel to Wichita for a shot at a world series title. Seguin’s best
finish in the NBC was fifth place in 1986. Jones won the Individual
Sportsmanship award as a manager during the 1994 NBC World
Series.

87 ‘ In 2003, while battling cancer, Jones made arrangements with his
doctor to fly back and forth from Wichita to Seguin to get treatment
while the NBC World Series was in progress. This was the last year
Boomer traveled to Wichita, as he passed away from colon cancer in
2004. Prior to coaching and playing for Seguin, Jones was a player in
the Atlanta Braves organization until 1975. He also scouted for the

Braves after his playing career ended.

CLYDE GIRRENS - WICHITA, KS

As a catcher, Clyde Girrens played in his first NBC Kansas State
Tournament when he was only 15 years old. He signed with the

Los Angeles Dodgers in 1950 and played for five years in their
organization. In 1959, Girrens was back in Wichita, playing for the
Wichita Weller Indians. That year, he was named to his first of four
All-American teams—a record at the time (1959, 1960, 1964, 1965).
Also, Girrens was named Most Valuable Player of the 1959 NBC World
Series.

During his NBC World Series career, Girrens played in 22 games,
scoring 18 times, and recording 31 hits, four homeruns, five stolen
bases and collecting 21 runs-batted-in with a .392 batting average.
Girrens is also an inductee of the Kansas Baseball Hall of Fame.
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TAYLOR THOMPSON - SEATTLE, WA

Taylor Thompson started his NBC World Series career in 2006 with the Seattle Studs.
Between 2006 & 2015, Thompson compiled a 7-2 record and 14 saves in 45 appearances.
He pitched in 100.2 innings, allowing 60 hits and striking 85 batters, while only walking 26.
Most incredible is his 0.85 earned run average of allowing just 8 earned runs.

On top of his dominating numbers, Taylor is just the second player in NBC history to be
named to the NBC All-American Team four times (2008, 2010, 2013, and 2014). Thompson
also helped lead the Studs to two NBC World Series championships (2013 & 2015), and
four NBC World Series runner-up finishes in 2008, 2010, 2012 and 2014.

17

KEN MARLER - POPLAR BLUFF, MO

Known as a dangerous hitter who almost never struck out, Ken Marler began his NBC
World Series career in 1965 with the Liberal Bee Jays. Each of Marler's six summers
spent playing in the NBC World Series were with the Liberal Bee Jays except in 1966
when he was a left fielder for the Wichita, KS Dreamliners. Ken’s years with the Bee
Jays were spent as a right fielder. Marler was an All-American in 1968 as the Liberal
Bee Jays won their first of five national championships.

While Marler played for Liberal, the Bee Jays finished in second place in 1965 and
1969. Marler had an eye-popping NBC career, playing in 37 games, while recording
38 runs, 60 hits, 2 homeruns, 28 runs-batted-in and an impeccable batting average of
.384. Marler passed away in June 2015.

AUGIE GARRIDO - AUSTIN, TX

Before he became the winningest coach in NCAA Division | baseball history with
1,975 victories, Augie Garrido spent four straight summers in Alaska with the
Anchorage Glacier Pilots. He was the Pilots assistant coach in 1973 and 1974, leading
them to a third place finish both years at the NBC World Series.

The following two years, Garrido served as the team's manager. He led them to
another third place finish in 1975. Garrido guided the Pilots to the championship
game in 1976, however, they had to settle for second place after losing to the
Goldpanners. His college coaching resumé is remarkable, having earned five national
titles and six National Coach of the Year honors. Garrido coached at San Francisco
State, Cal-Poly, Cal-State Fullerton, lllinois and Texas during his 48-year coaching
career. He led teams to 15 College World Series appearances, 33 NCAA Regional
appearances and 25 conference championships.
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YR CHAMPIO RUNNER-UP YR CHAMPION RUNNER-UP

1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
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FORMER NBCWS

Bismarck, MD Corwin Church
Duncan, OK Halliburtons
Enid, OK Eason QOilers
Buford, GA Bona Allen’s
Duncan, OK Halliburton’s
Enid, OK Eason Oilers

Enid, OK Eason QOilers
Wichita, KS Boeing Bombers
Camp Wheeler, GA Spokes
Sherman Field, KS Flyers
Enid, OK Army Air Field

St. Joseph, Ml Ausco's

Ft. Wayne, IN G-E Club

Ft. Wayne, IN G-E Club

Ft. Wayne, IN G-E Club

Ft. Wayne, IN G-E Capehearts
Sinton, TX Plymouth Oilers
Ft. Myer, VA Military Dist. Of WA
Ft. Leonard Wood, MO Hilltoppers
Wichita, KS Boeing Bombers
Wichita, KS Boeing Bombers
Ft. Wayne, IN Dairymen
Sinton, TX Plymouth Oilers
Drain, OR Black Sox
Houston, TX Fed Mart

Grand Rapids, Ml Sullivans
Ponchatoula, LA Athletics
Wichita, KS Dreamliners
Wichita, KS Dreamliners
Wichita, KS Glassmen
Wichita, KS Dreamliners
Boulder, CO Collegians
Boulder, CO Collegians
Liberal, KS Bee Jays
Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Grand Rapids, Ml Sullivans
Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners

CHAMPS

2075 eﬁam//}&, geaﬁfe gfucé&

Last August, the Seattle Studs cruised their way into the 81
NBC World Series Championship with a 6-0 record to take
on the Haysville Aviators. Connor Savage went 4-4 at the
plate for the Studs, singling in the first, third, fifth and sixth
innings. Geoff Brown'’s eight strike outs with only two earned

Duncan, OK Halliburtons
Buford, GA Bona Allen’s
Buford, GA Bona Allen’s
Enid, OK Eason Qilers

Mt. Pleasant, TX Cubs

Mt. Pleasant, TX Cubs

Waco, TX Dons

Waco, TX Dons

Enid, OK Army Air Field
Enid, OK Army Air Field
Orlando, FL Army Air Base
Carmichael, CA Firemen
Golden, CO Coors

Elkin, MC Chatham Blanketeers
Golden, CO Coors

Elk City, OK Elks

Atwater, CA Packers

Ft. Leonard Wood, MO Hilltoppers
Wichita, KS Boeing Bombers
Springfield, MO Generals
Sinton, TX Plymouth Oilers
Deming, WA Loggers

Ft. Wayne, IN Dairymen
Alpine, TX Cowboys

Elgin, IL Athletics
Ponchatoula, LA Athletics
Grand Rapids, Ml Sullivans
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Ponchatoula, LA Athletics
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Liberal, KS Bee Jays

West Point, MS Packers
Honolulu, Hl Islanders
Jackson, MS Braves

Liberal, KS Bee Jays
Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Liberal, KS Bee Jays
Boulder, CO Collegians
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runs and 11 hits and no walks over eight innings guided

the Studs to a 5-2 victory over the Aviators. Congrats to the
Studs!

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Boulder, CO Collegians
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Kenai, AK Oilers

Boulder, CO Collegians
Liberal, KS Bee Jays
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Clarinda, IA A's

Santa Maria, CA Indians
Grand Rapids, Ml Sullivans-Polynesians
Grand Rapids, Ml Sullivans-Polynesians
Liberal, KS Bee Jays
Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Mat-Su, AK Miners

Everett, WA Merchants
Wichita, KS Broncos
Wichita, KS Broncos
Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Midlothian, IL White Sox
Kenai, AK Peninsula Oilers
Kenai, AK Peninsula Oilers
Team USA

El Dorado, KS Broncos
Mat-Su, AK Miners

El Dorado, KS Broncos
Dallas, TX Phillies

Liberal, KS Bee Jays
Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Chinese Taipei

Aloha Knights

Prairie Gravel, IL

Santa Barbara, CA Foresters
Havasu, AZ Heat

Santa Barbara, CA Foresters
El Dorado, KS Broncos
Liberal, KS Bee Jays

Santa Barbara, CA Foresters
Santa Barbara, CA Foresters
Seattle, WA Studs

Santa Barbara, CA Foresters
Seattle, WA Studs

Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Rapid City, SD Macy's Diesels
Santa Maria, CA Indians
Liberal, KS Bee Jays

Liberal, KS Bee Jays
Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Fairbanks, AK Goldpanners
Liberal, KS Bee Jays

North Pole, AK Nicks

Grand Rapids, Ml Sullivans- Polynesans
Wichita, KS Broncos
Midlothian, IL White Sox
Grand Rapids, Ml Sullivans
Midlothian, IL White Sox
Kenai, AK Peninsula Oilers
Liberal, KS Bee Jays
Beatrice, NE Bruins

Wichita, KS Broncos

Hays, KS Larks

Tacoma, WA Timbers
Nevada, MO Griffons
Nevada, MO Griffons

Kenai, AK Peninsula Oilers
Hays, KS Larks

Hays, KS Larks

Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Santa Barbara, CA Foresters
Mat-Su Miners

Santa Barbara, CA Foresters
Derby, KS Twins

Hays, KS Larks

Seattle, WA Studs
Anchorage, AK Glacier Pilots
Seattle, WA Studs

Kenai, AK Peninsula Oilers
Seattle, WA Studs
Wellington, KS Heat

Seattle, WA Studs

Haysville, KS Aviators






NBC WORLD SERIES

RECORD BOOK

INDIVIDUAL TISTICS

Played In Most Tournaments Player with Most Triples in One Game

Sonny Cashion Winston-Salem, MC 1961-87 Jim Summers 2 Mt. Pleasant, TX 1937

Mercer Harris 2 Buford, GA 1937
Batters Hitting Six-For-Six in Single Game Gerald McQuaig 2 Buford, GA 1938
Tony Governor Wichita (Solomon), KS 1941 Andy Johnson 2 Buford, GA 1939
Oracio Garza Austin, TX 1999 Cecil Smith 2 Duncan, OK 1939

Chuck Hostetler 2 Wichita (Solomon), KS 1947
Batters Hitting Five-For-Five in Single Game Whitey Bahrunsky 2 Camp Wheeler, GA 1948
A. Pearson Ft. Cook, NE 1937 Bob Baumler 2 Glen Ridge, NJ 1948
Mercer Harris Buford, GA 1939, 1941 Frank Kana 2 Weimar, TX 1949
Carter Mitchell Buford, GA 1941 Fibber Hirayama 2 Santa Maria, CA 1950
Frank Howard Wichita, KS 1941 Charlie Raasch 2 Cherry Point, NC 1953
Sam Calderone Ft. Myer, VA 1952 Joe Palmisano 2 Albuguerque, NM 1956
Len Vandehay Goodland, KS 1954 Paul Griffith 2 Hollandale, MS 1956
Loren Panchard Wichita, KS 1954 Rob Valley 2 Vermont 1962
Alan Wilcox Orleans, MA 1954 Mike Mathiesen 2 Eureka, CA 1966
George Lebedz North Platte, NE 1995 Paul Buytkins 2 Trenton, NJ 1971
Ken Marler Liberal, KS 1965 Joe Simpson 2 Liberal, KS 1972
Ellsworth Hardiman Enid, OK 1966 Mike Byers 2 Greensboro, NC 1987
Gene Salmon Liberal, KS 1969 BJ Garrison 2 Thonostassa, FL 1999
Tom Rosa Tallahassee, FL 1973 Tommy Dutter 2 Beatrice, NE 1999
Dave Hengle Santa Maria, CA 1982 John Hester 2 Mat-Su, AK 2004
Tony Railing Dallas, TX 2000 Dwayne White 2 El Dorado, KS 2004
McDonald Cape Girardeau, MO 2001 Javier Brown 2 San Diego, CA 2005
Tim Montgomery Fairbanks, AK 2002 Derek Ancrum 2 San Diego, CA 2009
Jordan Brown Santa Maria, CA 2003 Mick Gaston 2 Clarinda, IL 2009
Tavo Hall Pueblo, CO 2005 Hector Acosta 2 Wichita Elite Sluggers 2010
Jared Bunn Austin, TX 2005 Brad Wilson 2 Nevada Griffons 2011
Nicholas Hom San Diego, CA 2007 Jake Barrios 2 Liberal, KS 2012
Taylor House Springfield, MO 2007 Eric Cheray 2 Topeka, KS 2012

Christian Cox 2 Valley Center, KS 2012
Players with Most Hits in One Game Zair Koeiman 2 Hays, KS 2012
Tony Governor Wichita (Solomon) KS 1941
Oracio Garza Austin, TX Gold Sox 1999 Most RBI's in One Tournament

Kirk Vucsko 25 Midlothian, IL 1990
Players with Most Hits in One Tournament Chris Hmielewski 25 Kenai, AK 1991
Greg Morris Elkhart, KS 1993 Lance Berkman 25 Hays, KS 1995
Bruno Konopka Golden, CO 1947 Danny Garcia 15 Kenai, AK 1999
Scott Simon Mat-Su, AK 2004

Most RBI's in One Game
Player with Most Doubles in One Game & Tournament Ed Sisko 9 Palm Beach, FL 1990
Bruno Konopka Golden, CO 1947 Sean Richardson 9 San Diego, CA 2003
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INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS TEAM STATISTICS

Players with Most Home Runs in One Game Team with Most Hits in One Game
Tom Angley 3 Houston, TX 1940 Austin, TX 30 1999
Cal Felix 3 Ft. Wayne, IN 1951
Paul Fugit 3 Albuquerque, NM 1951 Team with Most Hit in One Tournament
William Davis 3 Grand Rapids, Ml 1963 Liberal, KS 122 2015
Jack Shupe 3 Clarinda, IA 1977 El Dorado, KS 118 1966
John Olerud 3 Kenai, AK 1988 Anchorage, AK 110 1982
Rod Murrell 3 Dallas, TX 1990 Derby Twins 108 2006
Kirk Vucsko 3 Midlothian, IL 1990 Midlothian, IL 105 1992
Jesse Ibarra 3 Santa Maria, CA 1992 Kenai, AK 105 1999
Steve Stanicek 3 Midlothian, IL 1992 Santa Maria, CA 102 1982
Rod Murrell 3 Dallas, TX 1992 Boulder, CA 102 1980
Mike Coin 3 Evansville, IN 1994 Golden, CO 101 1947
Fairbanks, AK 101 1980
Players with Most Home Runs in One Tournament Mat-Su, AK 101 2004
Kirk Vucsko 9 Midlothian, IL 1990
. . . . Teams with Most Runs in One Game
Chris Hmielewski 8 Kenai, AK 1991
o . Liberal, KS 29 1982
Richie Grayum 7 Kenai, AK 1988
St. Joseph, Ml 28 1947
Lance Berkman 7 Hays, KS 1995
Mike Kane 6 Midlothian, IL 1992 Teams Scoring Most Runs in One Inning
Robert McKee 6 Fort Leonard Wood, MO 1953 Alpine, TX 17 1956
Whitey Herzog 6 Springfield, MO 1954
Gil Carter 6 Wichita, KS 1962 Highest Team Batting Average
Von Hayes 6 Clarinda, IA 1979 Nevada, MO 425 1999
Dave Hengle 6 Santa Maria, CA 1982 Anchorage, AK 410 1991
Dallas, TX 410 1995
Players with Most Consecutive Hits in One Tournament Santa Maria, CA 405 1994
Lee Stebbins 11 Waco, TX 1942 Liberal, KS 401 1990
Midlothian, IL 396 1992
Players Scoring Most Runs in One Game Orlando, FL 393 1994
Tony Governor 6 Wichita, KS 1980 Nevada, MO 393 1997
Player with Highest Total Number of Bases in One Game Lowest Number of Runs Scored By Team Winning Tournament
John Olerud 15 Kenai, AK 1988 Boulder, CO 30 1975

Player with Highest Total Number of Bases in One Tournament Most Runs Scored in One Game By Both Teams

Kirk Vucsko 46 Midlothian, IL 1990 Austin, TX 221999
Chris Hmielewski 42 Kenai, AK 1991 Nevada, MO 21 1999
Bruno Konoka 35 Golden, CO 1947 Most Team Homeruns in One Tournament
R<->bert McKee 35 Ft.. Le-onard Wood, MO 1953 Midlothian, IL 28 1990
Gil Carter, LF 35 Wichita, KS 1962 Midlothian, IL 27 1992
Leonard Kelley 35 Wichita, KS 1971
Joe Wall 35 Wichita, KS 1971 Most Team Homeruns in One Game
Dave Hengle 35 Santa Maria, CA 1982 Midlothian, IL 7 1992
Liberal, KS 6 1982
Most Wins in Combined Tournament by Pitcher Dallas, TX 6 1990
Jug Thesenga 14 Terry Bradford 10 Santa Barbara, CA 6 1996
Dick Stone 11 Harry White
Jim Morris 11 Vance Cauble 9 Most Total Homeruns in One Game

Santa Barbara, CA 11 1996

Pitchers Appearing in Most Games in One Tournament
Mike Bramble 7 Grand Rapids, M| 1961 Most Double Plays in One Tournament by Team

Jim Crawford 7 Anchorage, AK 1969 Santa Maria, CA 18 1932

Most Total Bases on Balls in One Game
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NBC WORED SERIES

RECORD BOOK

INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

No-Hit Games Pitched in Tournament Most Bases on Balls in One Tournament off One Pitcher
Pitcher Team #Innings  Year Clarence Lott 33 Kearns, UT 1945
Pat Hubert Sinton, TX 9 1950
Mike Blyzka Sinton, TX 9 1951 Most Strikeouts in One Game by One Pitcher
Ken Hemphill Wichita, KS 9 1954 Al La Macchia 20 Ft. Riley, KS 1943
Ray Retteneller Ocala, FL ? 1972 Most Strikeouts in One Tournament by One Pitcher
Dan Durst, Andy Ghelfi Madison, WI 9 1983 Satchel Paige 0 Bismarck, ND 1935
Seth Hill Prairie Gravel 9 2001
Eric Hurman North County, CA 9 2001 Most Strikeouts in Combined Tournaments by One Pitcher
Junior Turner Columbia, TN 8 1955 Dick Stone 116 OK,KS, MI, SD, AR 1935-47,49, 52
Kenny Rousell Garyville, LA 8 1969 Jim Morris 103 Wichita/El Dorado, KS 1950-57, 59-60
Dan Fischer El Dorado, KS 8 1978 Clarence Lott 97 Kearns, UT 1944-45
Abe White, Les Munns Buford, GA 7 1939
Lou Kretlow Enid, OK 7 1944 Most Shutouts in One Tournament by One Pitcher
James Graham Chicago, IL 7 1954 Harold Ribbins 4 Phoenix, AZ 1948(3) 1953
Bill Kezman Milwaukee, WI 7 1955
George Coleman, Rich Cook Everett, WA 7 1963 Stolen Bases in One Tournament
Ron Hubbard Wichita, KS 7 1964 AlNewman 14 Liberal KS 1981
Tom Seaver, Mike Paul Fairbanks, AK 7 1964 X . i .
Cecil Robinson Greensboro,NC 7 1964 Right Fielder with Most Assists in One Game
Bob Nassy 3 Holland, Ml 1982
Bob Warren Indianapolis, IN 7 1965
Edwards Williams Liberal, KS 7 1967 Most Wins in One Tournament by Pitcher
Mark Thorpe Mansfield, OH 7 1975 Jim Hadly 5 Wichita, KS 1962
Ritchie Juarez Fresno, CA 6 1993 Walt Wherry 5 Ft. Wayne, IN 1956
Edward Crea Honolulu, HI 5 1950 Satchel Page 4 Bismarck, ND 1935
Tom Brewer Camp Atterbury, IN 5 1952 Hilton Smith 4 Bismarck, ND 1936
Raymond Tucker Dennis, MA 5 1955 Abe White 4 Buford, GA 1936
Gordon Nevers, Jerry Sevlie Minneapolis, MN 5 1966 Byron Chdoy 4 Wichita, KS 1938
Wayne Piper Garland, NE 5 1971 Roy Hesler 4 Silverton, OR 1939
Jim Yanko Anchorage, AK 5 1990 Vance Cauble 4 Enid, OK 1940
Jack Kralick GR Sullivans 1958 Winslow Johnson 4 Wichita, KS 1942
Parnel Hisner Anderson, IN 1958 Herman Besse 4 Sherman Fields, KS 1944
Elmer Smith Pochatoula, LA 1961 Les Hollis 4 Carmichael, CA 1946
Dave Benedict Ogallala, NE 1961 Roy Henshaw 4 St. Joseph, M 1946
Dick Stewart Greensboro, NC 1962 Don Johnson 4 Portland, OR 1946
Jim Hadley Wichita, K3 1962 Don Swartz 4 Golden, CO 1947
Most Bases on Balls in Combined Tournaments by One Pitcher Donnie Lee 4 Casa Grande 1954
Clarence Lott 51 Kearns, UT 1944-45 Bob Giggie 4 Sinton, TX 1957
Parnell Hisner 4 Ft. Wayne, IN 1957
Most Bases on Balls in One Game off One Pitcher Pat Centilli 4 Houston, TX 1959
Clarence Lott 12 Kearns, UT 1945 Jerry Neal 4 Grand Rapids, Ml 1961
Clarence Lott 12 Kearns, UT 1945 Terry Thompson 4 Honolulu, HI 1967
Lou Kretlow 12 Enid, OK 1945 Greg Harris 4 Fairbanks, AK 1976
Chuck Matthews 4 Clarinda, IA 1981
24 NBCWORLD SERIES 2016 DaveWong 4 Everets Wa 1988



VISIT ’%}) WWelcome, Playew and Fans!

Visit Wichita is proud to support the NBC World Series.
After the game, explore all that Wichita has to offer.
VisitWichita.com « 800.288.9424



NOTABLE NBC ALUMNI

1935
1939
1942
1950
1954
1955
1964

1967

1968

1969

1971

1972

1973
1974

1976
1977

1978
1979
1980

1981

1982

1983
1984

1985
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Leroy (Satchel) Paige
Ralph Houk
Ralph Houk
Daryl Spencer
Whitey Herzog
Billy Martin
Whitey Herzog
Craig Nettles
Tom Seaver
Don Sutton
Bob Boone
Larry Gura

Bill Lee

Jim Nettles

Al Hrabosky
Chris Chambliss
Burt Hooton
Dave Kingman
Ron Guidry

Jim Sundberg
Mike Hargrove
Dave Winfield
Steve Kemp
Rick Cerone
Rick Wrona
Ozzie Smith
Ron Gardenhire
Bud Black

Mike Boddicker
Kirk Gibson
Steve Howe
Ron Johnson
Terry Francona
Al Nipper

Joe Carter
Tony Gwynn
Steve Lyons
Kevin McReynolds
Phil Stephenson
Joe Maddon
Charlie O'Brien
Roger Clemens
Doug Drabek
Will Clark

Mark McGwire
John Farrell
Barry Bonds
Pete Incaviglia
Rafael Palmeiro
Bobby Thigpen
Rick Wrona

Joe Girardi
Mark Grace
Jim Leyritz
Todd Zeille
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Bismarck
Joplin
Leavenworth
Wichita
Springfield
Goodland
Springfield
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Wyoming
Fairbanks
Halstead
Fairbanks
Fairbanks
Wichita
Anchorage
Boulder
Fairbanks
Liberal
Fairbanks
Liberal
Fairbanks
Liberal
Anchorage
Anchorage
Clarinda
Wichita
Clarinda
Fairbanks
Grand Rapids
Anchorage
Boulder
Fairbanks
St. Louis
Boulder
Boulder
Dodge City
Liberal
Fairbanks
Boulder
Wellington
Hutchinson
Liberal
New Orleans
Fairbanks
Grand Rapids
Hutchinson
Hutchinson
Hutchinson
Anchorage
Hutchinson
Midlothian
North Pole
Hays

Kenai

Ml

Cleveland Indians
New York Yankees
New York Yankees
New York Giants
Baltimore Orioles
New York Yankees
St. Louis Cardinals
Minnesota Twins
New York Mets

Los Angeles Dodgers
Kansas City Royals
Chicago Cubs
Boston Red Sox
Minnesota Twins

St. Louis Cardinals
Cleveland Indians
Chicago Cubs

San Francisco Giants
New York Yankees
Texas Rangers
Cleveland Indians
San Diego Padres
Detroit Tigers
Cleveland Indians
Milwaukee Braves
San Diego Padres
Minnesota Twins
Kansas City Royals
Baltimore Orioles
Detroit Tigers

Los Angeles Dodgers
Kansas City Royals
Cleveland Indians
Boston Red Sox
Chicago Cubs

San Diego Padres
Boston Red Sox
San Diego Padres
San Diego Padres
Chicago Cubs
Oakland Athletics
Houston Astros
New York Yankees
San Francisco Giants
Oakland Athletics
2016 MLB Manager
San Francisco Giants
Texas Rangers
Chicago Cubs
Chicago White Sox
Chicago Cubs

New York Yankees
Chicago Cubs

New York Yankees
Philadelphia Phillies

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1993

1994
1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005
2006
2008

Robin Ventura
Andy Benes
Trevor Hoffman
Eric Karros
Chuck Knoblauch
Mike Lansing
Ben McDonald
David Segui
Jeff Kent

Pat Meares
John Olerud
Tim Worrell
Scott Hatteberg
Jorge Pasado
Craig Counsell
Jason Giambi
Doug Mirabelli
Darren Dreifort
Jamie Bluma
Braden Looper
Mark Kotsay
A.J. Hinch

Troy Glaus

J.D. Drew
Lance Berkman
Morgan Ensberg
Jack Wilson
John Lackey
Adam LaRoche
Nate Robertson
Mark Teixeira
Dan Uggla
Albert Pujols
Mark Prior

C.J. Wilson
Jacoby Ellsbury
Jon Papelbon
Jeff Francis

lan Kinsler
Curtis Granderson
James Shields
Nick Swisher
Mark Teahen
Scott Kazmir
Jared Weaver
Alex Gordon
Kurt Suzuki
Hunter Pence
Tim Lincecum
Mike Pelfrey
Joba Chamberlain
Matt Garza
Sergio Romo
Derek Norris
Paul Goldschmidt

Santa Maria
Clarinda
Nevada
North Pole
Clarinda
Nevada
Anchorage
Colorado Springs
Anchorage
Wichita
Kenai
Colorado Springs
Mat-Su
Hartselle
Wichita
Anchorage
Wichita
Anchorage
Anchorage
Anchorage
Team USA
Team USA
Team USA
Team USA
Hays

Santa Barbara
Hays

Elkhart
Wichita

El Dorado
Battle Creek
St. Joseph
Hays

Team USA
Anchorage
Anchorage
Silver Spring
Everett
Liberal
Mankato
Santa Barbara
Columbus
Anchorage
Houston
Anchorage
Beatrice
Anchorage
Liberal
Seattle
Wichita
Beatric
Santa Barbara
Lake Havasu
Wichita
Anchorage

IN THE MAJORS

CA
1A
MO
AK
1A
MO
AK

AK
KS
AK

AK
AL
KS
AK
KS
AK
AK
AK

KS
CA
KS
KS
KS
KS
Mi
MO
KS

AK
AK
MD
WA
KS
MN
CA
OH
AK
X
AK
NE
AK
KS
WA
KS
NE
CA
AZ
KS
AK

Chicago White Sox
St. Louis Cardinals
San Diego Padres
Los Angeles Dodgers
Minnesota Twins
Montreal Expos
Milwaukee Brewers
Atlanta Braves

Los Angeles Dodgers
Minnesota Twins
Toronto Blue Jays

St. Louis Cardinals
Cincinnati Reds

New York Yankees
Milwaukee Brewers
New York Yankees
Boston Red Sox

Los Angeles Dodgers
Kansas City Royals
St. Louis Cardinals
Oakland Athletics
Houston Astros
Anaheim Angels

Los Angeles Dodgers
Houston Astros
Houston Astros
Pittsburgh Pirates
Los Angeles Angels
Atlanta Braves
Detroit Tigers

New York Yankees
Washington Nationals
St. Louis Cardinals
Chicago Cubs

Los Angeles Angels
New York Yankees
Philadelphia Phillies
Colorado Rockies
Detroit Tigers

New York Mets

San Diego Padres
Oakland Athletics
Kansas City Royals
Tampa Bay Devil Rays
Los Angeles Angels
Kansas City Royals
Minnesota Twins
Houston Astros

San Francisco Giants
New York Mets
Cleveland Indians
Milwaukee Brewers
San Francisco Giants
San Diego Padres
Arizona Diamondbacks

National Baseball Hall of Fame Member *Complete list of NBC Alumni in Major Leagues, www.nbcbaseball.com



Kansas Ortkopaedtc Center...

we've got you
u covered!

Comprehensive

+ . orthopaedic care,
- physician services,
same-day surgery and
rehabilitation
services.

Hand Surgery - Foot Surgery + Back Surgery * Work-related Injuries
Arthroscopic Surgery * Microsurgery * Sports Medicine + Joint Replacement Surgery
MRI * Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation « Physical & Occupational Therapy

Prince T. Chan, M.D.

Hand & Microvascular,
Wrist & Upper Extremities Surgery,
General Orthopaedics

Robert P. Cusick, M.D.

Adult Hip, Knee & Joint Replacement,
Hip & Knee Pathologies & Injury, Hip & Knee
Arthritis, Arthroscopic Joint Surgery

Steven T. Ericksen, M.D.
Spine Surgery and General Orthopaedics

James L. Gluck, M.D.
Orthopaedic Hand, Elbow & Shoulder Surgery

Kent L. Heady, M.D.
Orthopaedic Foot & Ankle Surgery

S. Matthew Hollenbeck, M.D.
Orthopaedic Foot & Ankle Surgery

Steven J. Howell, M.D.
Orthopaedic Foot & Ankle Surgery

Mohamed N. Mahomed, M.D.
Adult Hip & Knee Replacement,

Hip & Knee Pathologies & Injury,

Hip & Knee Arthritis, General Orthopaedics

Chris D. Miller, M.D.

Arthroscopic Surgery of the Knee & Shoulder,
Orthopaedic Surgery & Sports Medicine

Shawn R. Morrow, D.O.
Orthopaedic Foot and Ankle Surgery

Alan Moskowitz, M.D.

Adult and Pediatric Scoliosis, Spine Tumors,
Fractures and Spinal Disorders, Spinal
Reconstructive Surgery

800.937.2020

316.838.2020 Wichita, KS 67205

2450 N. Woodlawn
Wichita, KS 67220

7550 W. Village Circle, Ste 1

101 E. Fulton St.
Garden City, KS 67846



2015 TROPHY

RECIPIENTS

TEAM AWARDS INDIVIDUAL AWARDS

1tPlace Seattle WA Studs MVP Connor Savage, Seattle WA Studs
2" Place Haysville KS Aviators Home Run Trophy Cale O'Donnell, Liberal KS Bee Jays
3 Place Liberal KS Bee Jays Most Inspirational Eric Pintard, Liberal KS Bee Jays
Best Offensive Newton KS Rebels Michael Dean RBI Nick Brooks, Liberal KS Bee Jays
Best Defensive Wellington KS Heat Leading Hitter Orencio Fisher, St. Joe MO Mustangs
Best Pitching Seattle WA Studs Leading Pitcher Will Olds, Liberal KS Bee Jays
Lucas Schauer, VC KS Diamond Dawgs
Sportsmanship Seattle WA Studs Just Block It Catcher Steve Coe, Haysville KS Aviators
Outstanding Local Player Chase Rader, Wellington KS Heat
Leading Prospect to Majors Adam Quintanna, San Diego CA Force
Hap Dumont Award Eric Blasdel
Umpire of the Year Sacha Sanguinetti
Scout of the Year Chris Wimmer, Detroit Tigers

Together, we save lives.

PRAIRIELAN i, ey Canil s e ety o
_ the Liberal Bee Jays. He was tragically
P A R T M [ R =]

struck by a player's swing near the on-
deck circle during the National Baseball
Check
EOIE A w1

At
@mm‘;’

Out Our CIEBH-UP Hitters Congress World Series Game. Kaiser

' ey Cr N gave life to others as a donor.
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LIFE

Say yes, to saving lives and join the registry /("/fi/!sﬂ’g
today at RegisterMe.org/NBCSavesLives.

Proud sponsor of the
National Baseball Congress

e e

Stop by and see our complete roster of
John Deere, Stihl, and Honda Equipment at

BURNS &IISDONNELL‘”
2218 5. West Strest, Wichita, KS 67213, 800.260.9473 -

~-TBNSIRUCTORS
. S

www.prairielandpartners.com
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We believe in many happy birthdays!

TS

Kansas Area Agencies on Aging - We're on Senior Kansans’ Team! *bing Seni?

n The Glm -

SN

Bob Eshelbrenner
Fort Scott

Mary Stauffer
Emporia

Virginia Savage
Wichita

Jim Hall
Augusta

huz? 3
Harry Manges
Manhattan

Joe Ortiz
Lincoln

Ralph Terry
Larned

Wayne Larsen
Haysville

Joe Meng
Kingman

Ed Arzinger
Park City

Sue Clough
Marion

Daryl Spencer
Wichita

Donna Jardine Clyde Girrens
Park City Wichita

Carl Shaffer Red Allen
Clearwater Grinnell

Your Area Agency on Aging can
help you, your older relatives
and friends stay in the game!

Our friendly staff are great listeners!
We aren’t selling anything.

We’re scam-free and we keep your
situation confidential. Your generous
donations support our services.

We know about Medicare, Social
Security, Meals on Wheels, housing
and in-home services and more. Call us!

CALL US!

Kansas Area Agencies on Aging 866-457-2364
www.k4a.org

National Eldercare Locator 800-677-1116
www.eldercare.gov

To report elder fraud or scams:

Kansas Securities Commissioner 800-232-9580
www.ksc.ks.gov

Kansas Attorney General 800-432-2310




29 JULY

OPENING DAY
KANSAS
ORTHOPAEDIC

CENTER
DOLLAR DAY

1 AUGUST

KIDS DAY

IMPACT SPORTS

30 JULY

NBC LEGENDS & ALUMNI NIGHT
WITH FIREWORKS BY HYATT

NBC HALL OF FAME INDUCTION -

CLYDE GIRRENS
Presented by Via Christi Villages

2 AUGUST

CELEBRATING KAISER CARLILE
BY DONATE LIFE KANSAS

31 JULY

KANSAS
TURNPIKE
AUTHORITY
DOLLAR DAY

3 AUGUST

QUIKTRIP
DOLLAR DAY

Kids 15 & under get in

free w/ adult paid
admission.
2 kids/adult

[._ ‘ n@nbcbaseball

4 AUGUST

WIN & IN

FAMILY NIGHT
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7 AUGUST

BASEBALL ‘ROUND THE CLOCK BY
COLEMAN & KWCH 12

BASEBALL SAVINGS HOME RUN DERBY

FINALS, 6 PM

10 AUGUST

FIRST RESPONDER'S NIGHT BY

BLUE RIVER MEXICAN GRILL

Free admission with police/fire/EMT ID or
badge. Families receive discounted tickets!

12 AUGUST

SEMIFINALS BURNS & MCDONNELL
YOUTH JERSEY GIVEAWAY NIGHT

NBC HALL OF FAME INDUCTION -
ALVIN "BOOMER” JONES”
Presented by Via Christi Villages
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WESTAR ENERGY

5 AUGUST

BRTC BY COLEMAN
& KWCH 12

CHAMPIONSHIP

WEEK TEAM
PARADE, 7 PM

8 AUGUST

IMPACT SPORTS KIDS DAY
Kids 15 & under get in free w/ adult paid

admission. 2 kids/adult

11 AUGUST
QUARTERFINALS

ARMED
FORCES NIGHT

Free with military ID

6 AUGUST

BASEBALL ‘ROUND THE CLOCK
BASEBALL SAVINGS FAN FEST & HOME
RUN DERBY 11 AM

NBC HALL OF FAME INDUCTION -
KEN MARLER
Presented by Via Christi Villages

9 AUGUST

GREATER
WICHITA AREA
SPORTS
COMMISSION
DOLLAR DAY

WESTAR ENERGY FAMILY NIGHT

MIDWEST HEARING AIDS HOT DOG

EATING CONTEST 7 PM

13 AUGUST

MIDWEST SINGLE SOURCE CHAMPION-
SHIP NIGHT WITH FIREWORKS

NBC HALL OF FAME INDUCTION -
TAYLOR THOMPSON
Presented by Via Christi Villages




AUTOGRAPHS
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BASEBALL
SAVINGS.

BASEBALLSAVINGS.COM

RIGHT HERE IN WICHITA!

A specialty baseball store where passionate players
and fans always get more than they bargain for.

BRING THIS AD TO OUR RETAIL STORE FOR

15% OFF 1 ITEM

Some exclusions apply. Due to manufacturer policies, some items
may be excluded. See store for full details. Offer expires 8/31/16.

E-MAIL OR CALL AHEAD FOR QUICK PICK-UP

Why wait? Contact us and we’ll have it waiting for your arrival.
EMAIL: proshopgroup@tgw.com  PHONE: (316) 858-0462

Place order and order before 5pm for same day pickup
We'll hold it until 6pm the next day, no obligation to buy

For details, visit
www.baseballsavings.com/wichita-store

WE CARRY BASEBALL’S BIGGEST BRANDS

Easton « Under Armour « Wilson « Rawlings « Diamond - adidas « DeMarini
Nike « Majestic « Mizuno ¢ Louisville Slugger « Evoshield « Champro « Russell
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